TOWN OF OSOYOOS BYLAW No. 1279.25

A Bylaw to amend the Municipal Ticket Information Bylaw No, 1279, 2011

WHEREAS Council deems it desirable to amend the Municipal Ticket Information Bylaw No. 1279, 2011;

NOW THEREFORE the Municipal Council of the Town of Osoyoos, in open meeting assembled **ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:**

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited as "Municipal Ticket Information Amendment Bylaw No. 1271.25, 2025".
- 2. The Town of Osoyoos Municipal Ticket Information Bylaw No. 1279, 2011, is hereby amended as follows:
 - a) by replacing "Schedule 3 Business Licensing Bylaw No. 1045, 1997" in its entirety with the following:

SCHEDULE 3
Business License Bylaw No. 1045, 1997

COLUMN 1	COLUMN 2	COLUMN 3 FINE		
OFFENCE	SECTION		If paid within 30 days	
Operating a business without a valid business license	3(1)(a)	\$150.00	\$120.00	
Advertisement by any means of a Short-Term Rental Accommodation without a valid business license	TBD	\$3,000	\$3,000	
Advertisement of a short-term rental unit with more bedrooms and/or sleeping units than identified (with a valid business license).	TBD	\$1,500	\$1,500	
Failure to display a valid Short Term Rental Accommodation Business License	TBD	\$150	\$100	

b) by replacing the row referencing Section 5.4 in the Table to Schedule 23 (Zoning Bylaw No. 1395, 2024) in its entirety with the following:

COLUMN 1 OFFENCE	COLUMN 2	COLUMN 3 FINE		
	SECTION		If paid within 30 days	
Operating a use not listed in respect of a particular zone				
i) short-term rental accommodation	5.4	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
ii) all other uses		\$1,000.00	\$900.00	

Read a first, second	and third tim	e on the	_ day of	2025.
Adopted this	day of	, 2025.		

MAYOR CORPORATE OFFICER